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ALLEN ABSTRACT COMPANY

ESTABLISHED 1805
MEMBER: TEXAS ABSTRACTERS ASSOCIATION

MEMBER: THE AMERICAN TITLE ASSOCIATION
G o~
FERRYTON. TEXAS i f\ s

o by & 7 Zoebiot a oouer ouss
August 24th, 1935. G2 o9y
Hon. J. H. Walker, Commissloner 3
of the General Land vfrice, EEFFHWFT r

Austin, Texss.
Dear Sir:

In doing the field work of establishing the County line between
Lipscomb and Ochiltree Counties, the undersigned Rupert C. 4llen,
surveyor representing Ochiltree County takes the view that the
survey should begin at the true northeast corner of the Texas
Panhandle, said corner being the northeast and beginning corner

of Lipscomb County, being the intersection of 100¥ west longitude
and %6 30' north latitude; said oorner being marked on the ground
by concrete monument with the following markings™ The Supreme

Court of The=United States. Northeast corner of Texas. 1928. lat-
{tude 36° 30' 00" Longitude 100~ 00' 00", Geodetic.™ Said monument
fully described in report of Samuel S. Gannett, commissioner to the
Supreme Court of the United States in Cause styled " The State

of Okleshoma, Complainant VS The State of Texas, Defendant: The
United States of America, Intervener."™ Said report bearing date

of July 15th, 1929.

Thenece due west along the 36° 30' north latitude 30 lineal miles
of 1900.8 varas eash for common corner between Lipscomb and Ochil-
tree Counties.

Thence due south on an observed meridisn 30 miles plus for S.W.
@orner Lipscomb and S.E., Corner Ochiltree. In case the now establish-
ed line between Hemphill and Lipscomb Counties hold as established in
October 1889, and same is north of the distance for length of east
1ine of Ochiltree County then Ochiltree County should extend on south
to take its full distance; the west line of Ochiliree having been
established and is now on file in your department.

Tn view of the faet that &, H. Ervin, Surveyor for Lipscomb county
who resides at Follett Texas, and the undersigned are unable to agree
on the esowe starting and ending points of said survey we respectful-
1y submit the above for you condideration and instruction to us.

I greatly appreciate the information you furnished in letters of
July 9th and 10th, last and take this oppertunity to thank you
for further instructions along the matters outlined above,

Please notify each surveyor of your instructions after you have
mede investigation of same to your satisfaction.

Yours very truly,
“YOUR TITLE IS VITAL"
Ruper « Allen

X
il THIe Perryton, Texas.
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ALLEN ABSTRACT COMPANY

ESTABLISHED 1908
MEMBER: TEXAS ABSTRACTERS ASSOCIATION
MEMBER: THE AMERICAN TITLE ASSOCIATION

PERRYTCN, TEXAS

GFFICE AT COURT HOUSE

August 24th, 1935, ,g,,_w?&,_m affoic ,47 ‘/;Ju_ﬁg,'

Hon. J. H« Walker, Comuissioner Pl Meene et Lorne g N
of the General Land uffice e e
j_mtin’ Texas. ’ MJ..L.ELJ_ Q?ij / [l Pny_
2l , 19337
Dear Sir: dﬁ*ﬁfbﬂir /
M

In doing the fiecld work of establishing the Couaty line between
Lipscomb and Ochiltree Counties, the undersigned Rupert C, Allen,
surveyor representing Ochiltree County tukes the view that the
survey should begin at the true northecst corner of the Texas
Panhundle, said corner being the northeust and beginning corner

of T.ipseomb County, being the intersection of 100 west longitude
and 36° 30' north latitude; saild oorner being marked on the ground
by eoncrete monument with the following markings” The Supreme

Court of TheeUnited States. Northeast corner of Texas. 1928. lat-
itude 36* 30' 00"P Longitude 100* 00' QO™. Geodetic."™ sSald monunent
fully described in report of Samuel 8., Gannett, commissioncr to the k.
Supreme Court of the United States in Cause styled " The State

of Oktaboma, Complainant V3 The State of Texes, Defendant; The
United States of Ameriea, Intervener." 8Said report bearing datc

of July 15th, 1929, :

Thence dwe west along the 3E° 30' north latitude 30 lineal miles
of 1900.8 varcs caeh for comuon corner between Lipscomb and Ochil-
tree Countics.

Thence due south on an observed meridian 30 miles plus for 8.W.
@orner Lipscomb &n: S.E, Corner Ochiltree. In case the now cstablishe=
ed line between Hemphill an! Lipscomb Counties hold &s established in
October 1889, and same is north of the distance for length of east
line of Uﬂhiitree County then Ochiltree County should extend on south
to take its full distance; the west line of Ochiltree huving been
established and is now on file in your department.

In view of the fact that &, H. Ervin, Surveyor for Lipscomb county
who resides at Follett Texas, and the undersigned are unuble to agree
on the ®be¥® sturting and ending points of said survey we respectful-
1y submit the above for you condideraticn and instruction %o us.

I greatly appreciate the information you furnished in letters of
July 9th an! 10th, last and take this oppertunity to thank you
for further instructions along the matters outlined above.

Please notify each surveyor of your instructions ofter you have
mode investigontion of same to your satisfaction,

Yours very ¢ éi%i%&n.qf
“YOUR TITLE IS VITAL" ;
Rapert C. Allen
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